Accessories
Filler Breather Filter
HB-55-72
•  Filler Breather with filter are intended primary for mounting
directly on reservoir covers and are furnished completely
with flange gaskets and ready for installation.
Features and Handling

• Heads include 5 or 25 psi by-pass spring assemblies.
Features and Handling
Ordering Code : HFR Series Spin-On Return Line Filter
1. Model : HRF
2. Filtration Micron
 10-10 Micron
 25-25 Micron
3. Number of element
 S  - Tank - top Thread Type.
 D - Tank - top, twin element (mounted end to
      end)
4. Available options
 P  - Indicator (Pressure) gauge, 25 psi by-pass
     spring for return line installations.
 V  - Indicator (Vacuum) gauge, 5 psi by-pass
     spring for suction line installations.
Accessories
Return Line Filter
HFR-10
www.hofhydraulic.com 2
Installation Dimension mm (inch) : HFR Series Spin-On Return Line Filter
Single Element
Double Elements
Accessories
Return Line Filter
HFR-10
Parts can be ordered separately :
Ordering Code : HFR Series Spin-On Filter Head
Ordering Code : HFR Series Visual Indicator
1. Model : HRF
2. Available options
 PHPS  - Only head with pressure gauge for single elements.
 PHVS  - Only head with vacuum gauge for single elements.
 PHPD  - Only head with pressure gauge for twin elements.
 PHVD  - Only head with vacuum gauge for twin elements.
 PH25S - Only head no gauge with 25 psi by-pass spring for single elements.
 PH5S  - Only head no gauge with 5 psi by-pass spring for single elements.
 PH25D  - Only head no gauge with 25 psi by-pass spring for twin elements.
 PH5D  - Only head no gauge with 5 psi by-pass spring for twin elements.
1. Model : HRF
2. Available options
 PP - Pressure gauge only.
 PV - Vacuum gauge only.
1. Model : HRF
2. Size
 - P10144
 - P25160
Accessories
Return Line Filter
HFR-10
www.hofhydraulic.com 4
Installation Dimension mm (inch)
Series
Maximum
Pressure
psi (bar)
Thread
(BSP)
Ø D
mm.
(in)
L
mm.
(in)
Filteration
Micron
Flow
Ipm.
HFR - P10144
100 (6) 1¼” 127 (5.00) 178 (7.00)
10 144
HFR - P25160 25 160
Accessories
Level and Temperature Gauge
HL-76/ HL-127
• HL-76, HL-127 is a level and temperature gauge for
mounting on side of oil tank, fuel reservoirs, central lubrica-
tion unit, and etc. It is made of Aluminum casting, oil-resis-
tant rubber gaskets, and plastic circular gauges for large
sight area.
Features and Handling
Ordering Code
1. Model : HL
2. Mounting (mm)
 76 - Small size
 127 - Large size
Accessories
Level and Temperature Gauge
HL-76/ HL-127
www.hofhydraulic.com 2
Installation Dimension mm (inch)
Model A B
HL-76 103 (4.05) 76 (3.0)
HL-127 154 (6.06) 127 (5.0)